District, Brown, Kewaunee, Oconto and Shawano Counties, Wisconsin (the "Municipality") hereby 
acknowledges itself to owe and for value received promises to pay to the registered owner shown 
above, or registered assigns, solely from the fund hereinafter specified, the principal sum of an 
amount not to exceed TWENTY THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY ONE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS ($23,491,266) (but only so much as shall 
have been drawn hereunder, as provided below) on May 1 of each year commencing May 1, 2028 
until the final maturity date written above, together with interest thereon (but only on amounts as 
shall have been drawn hereunder, as provided below) from the dates the amounts are drawn